
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

#

#

!

!

#

#

!

!

!
!

!

!

SWE-3

FW4-2

FW1-2

SWA-3

SWA-1

FW2-1

FW8-1

FW6-1

FW9-1

SWE-2

SWD-1

FW3-1

SWA-2

FW4-1

FW4-4

FW1-1

FW4-3

SWE-1

SWC-1

FW10-1

FW19-1

FW14-2

FW14-3

FW14-5
FW19-2

FW5-1

FW11-1

FW14-4

FW17-1

FW15-1

FW18-3

FW12-1

FW13-1
FW14-1

FW8-2

FW16-1

FW18-2

FW18-1

FW3-2

SWA-4

4

3

12

14

11

6

10 5

9

18

7

1519

16

17

13

12

8

SKY
LIN

E B
LVD

BU
RN

T S
TO

RE
 RD

 N

DE
L P

RA
DO

 BL
VD

 S

CH
IQU

ITA
 BL

VD
 S

VETERANS MEMORIAL PKWY

OL
D B

UR
NT

 ST
OR

E R
D N

SW PINE ISLAND RD

EMBERS PKWY

SA
NT

A B
AR

BA
RA

 BL
VD

CH
IQU

ITA
 BL

VD
 N

CO
UN

TR
Y C

LU
B B

LVD

SU
RFS

IDE
 BL

VD

PEL
ICA

N B
LVD

EL 
DO

RA
DO

 BL
VD

 N

SW
 20

TH
 AV

E

DIPLOMAT PKWY W

TROPICANA PKWY W

KISMET PKWY E

DE
L P

RA
DO

 BL
VD

 N

KISMET PKWY W

TRAFALGAR PKWY

CAPE CORAL PKWY W

AN
DA

LU
SIA

 BL
VD

SE 
24

TH
 AV

E

SA
ND

S B
LVD

HANCOCK BRIDGE PKWY

GLEASON PKWY

CAPE CORAL PKWY E

BEACH PKWY W

DURDEN PKWY

GA
RD

EN
 BL

VD

NE
LSO

N R
D

WILMINGTON PKWY

AC
AD

EM
Y B

LVD

VISCAYA PKWY

OA
SIS

 BL
VD

JACARANDA PKWY E

EVEREST PKWY

MOHAWK PKWY

NICHOLAS PKWY W

CALOOSA PKWY

DIPLOMAT PKWY E

CEITUS PKWY

EL DORADO PKWY W

GULFSTREAM PKWY

PONDELLA RD

MIRAMAR ST

YUCATAN PKWY

DURDEN PKWY W

BEACH PKWY

VAN BUREN PKWY

BU
RN

T S
TO

RE
 RD

 S

SAVONA PKWY

JACARANDA PKWY W

SHELBY PKWY

CORNWALLIS PKWY

KAMAL PKWY

BOLADO PKWY

SAVONA PKWY W

PALACO GRANDE PKWY

NE PINE ISLAND RD

AG
UA

LIN
DA

 BL
VD

SA
NT

A B
AR

BA
RA

 BL
VD

 N

EL DORADO PKWY W

NE PINE ISLAND RD

KISMET PKWY W

JACARANDA PKWY W

AN
DA

LU
SIA

 BL
VD

AC
AD

EM
Y B

LVD

9

DISCLAIMER: This map is not a survey and should not 
be used in place of a survey. While every effort is made 
to accurately depict the mapped area, errors and 
omissions may occur. Therefore, the City of Cape Coral 
cannot be held liable for incidents that may result due 
to the improper use of the information presented on this 
map. This map is not intended for construction, 
navigation or engineering calculations. Please contact 
the Public Works Department, Planning and Permitting 
Division, with any questions regarding this map product.

Document Path: S:\Gis Data\PW\MPerez\Stormwater\Boat_Ramps\City_Owned\City_Owned_Boat_Ramps_V202206.mxd

CITY OWNED BOAT RAMPS
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

M. PEREZ CREATED BY:

 DATE CREATED: 2022/06/06

 SCALE:

 SHEET: 1 OF 1

NOTES:
- Data Source:
  1. City of Cape Coral Data
  2. City of Cape Coral Geographic Information 
      System (GIS) Database
- Projected Coordinate System: NAD 1983 State 
  Plane Florida West FIPS 0902 Feet
- Esri Basemap
- Boat ramps labels are referenced on the attached 
  table.

0 0.5 1 1.5 20.25
Miles

AS SHOWN

³

* Boudary edits reflected on this 
map for Freshwater Basins 5, 10, 
16, and18 are not yet included on 
the City Database. This inclusion 
will be part of a future project.

LEGEND
City Boundary
Freshwater Basins *
Fresh Water Canals

Salt Water Canal
System Delineation

A
B
C
D
E

City Owned Boat Ramps
Status / Type

!
Constructed / Public
Access, Motorized
Vessel

!

Constructed /
Government Use
Only, Motorized
Vessel

!
Future Construction,
Motorized Vessel

#
Constructed / Public
Access, Non-
Motorized Vessel

#
Future Construction,
Non-Motorized Vessel



CITY OWNED BOAT RAMP MAP LEGEND

Map ID Site Address Status Vessel Type Canal Name Water Type Comments

FW1-1
Between  4126 & 4132 NE 19th 

Place Constructed / Government Use Only Motorized Vessel Cosmonaut Canal Fresh Platted walkway between 4126 & 4132 NE 19th Place 

FW1-2 1624 NE 33rd Lane Constructed / Public Access Motorized Vessel Leets Canal Fresh Corner lot of Averill Boulevard & NE 33rd Lane

FW2-1
ROW at the northern end of 

Santa Barbara Blvd Constructed / Government Use Only Motorized Vessel Gator Slough Canal Fresh Adjacent and East of 3 Wilmington Parkway

FW3-1 2119 NE 12th Avenue Constructed / Public Access Motorized Vessel Hearthstone Canal Fresh Within Lake Meade Park

FW3-2 1920-1924 NE 23rd Place Future Construction Motorized Vessel Jaguar Canal Fresh West side of NE 23rd Place, west of NE 24th Avenue 

FW4-1 935 Wilmington Parkway Constructed / Public Access Motorized Vessel Gator Slough Canal Fresh Within Festival Park

FW4-2 921 NW 27th Street Constructed / Public Access Motorized Vessel Lake Argosy Fresh Within Festival Park

FW4-3 1519 NW 8th Terrace Constructed / Government Use Only Motorized Vessel Hermosa Canal Fresh
1 block north of Tropicana Parkway and east of Chiquita 
Boulevard

FW4-4 1609 NE 12th Street Constructed / Public Access Motorized Vessel Zurich Canal Fresh
South side of Zurich Canal; across street from Del Prado 
Linear Park. 

FW5-1 1510 SW 1st Street Constructed / Government Use Only Motorized Vessel Sunben Canal Fresh SE corner of SW 1st Street & Chiquita Boulevard

FW6-1 2700 NW 25th Street Constructed / Government Use Only Motorized Vessel Gator Slough Canal Fresh North side of Gator Slough just east of Burnt Store Road

FW8-1 2808 NW 28th Terrace Constructed / Government Use Only Motorized Vessel Tyre Canal Fresh Entrance to Coral Oaks Golf Course

FW8-2 2800 NW 18th Terrace Constructed / Government Use Only Motorized Vessel Tyre Canal Fresh Entrance to Coral Oaks Golf Course

FW9-1
1104 NW 25th Avenue & 2500 

NW 11th Terrace Constructed / Government Use Only Motorized Vessel Bruja Canal Fresh South of Diplomat & 2 blks west of El Dorado

FW10-1 2411 SW 2nd Terrace Future Construction Motorized Vessel Shadroe Canal Fresh
NE corner of El Dorado Blvd South and SW 2nd Terrace - 
just south of Embers Parkway



CITY OWNED BOAT RAMP MAP LEGEND

Map ID Site Address Status Vessel Type Canal Name Water Type Comments

FW11-1 3719 NW 32nd Place  Constructed / Government Use Only Motorized Vessel Olmos Canal Fresh Corner of Caloosa Parkway & NW 32nd Place

FW12-1 2111 NE 5th Terrace Constructed / Government Use Only Motorized Vessel Logan Canal Fresh South of NE 6th Street, west of NE 24th Avenue

FW13-1 520 SE 23rd Place Constructed / Public Access Motorized Vessel King Canal Fresh
West side of SE 23rd Place, one block west of SE 24th 
Avenue

FW14-1 426 SW 3rd Place Constructed / Government Use Only Motorized Vessel Little Lake Kennedy Fresh
Located outside Sun Splash fence in Lake Kennedy 
Community Park

FW14-2 170 SE 4th Terrace Constructed / Public Access
Non-Motorized 

Vessel Saratoga Lake Fresh Kayak Launch at Lake Saratoga Park

FW14-3 521 Cultural Park Blvd S. Constructed / Government Use Only Motorized Vessel Mackinac Canal Fresh Across from Cultural Park Theatre

FW14-4 1509 SW 7th Court Constructed / Public Access Motorized Vessel Shelburne Canal Fresh BMX Boat Launch  

FW14-5
Between 1831 & 1903 SW    6th 

Avenue Constructed / Government Use Only Motorized Vessel Seadrift Canal Fresh
End of the right of way at SW 6th Avenue east of Skyline 
Boulevard

FW15-1 1208 Academy Boulevard Constructed / Public Access Motorized Vessel Nicholas Canal Fresh Corner of Nicholas / Academy / SE 13th Street

FW16-1
716, 720 & 724 SW 31st 

Terrace Constructed / Public Access Motorized Vessel Barkentine Canal Fresh Corner of Skyline Blvd & SW 31st Terrace

FW17-1 802 SW 7th Terrace Constructed / Public Access Motorized Vessel Malay Canal Fresh Corner of Skyline Blvd & SW 7th Terrace

FW18-1 1904 SW 8th Place Future Construction Motorized Vessel Highlander Canal Fresh West of Skyline Blvd, north of SW 19th Lane

FW18-2 1944 SW 8th Place Future Construction Motorized Vessel Highlander Canal Fresh West of Skyline Blvd, south of SW 19th Lane

FW18-3 845 & 851 Gleason Parkway Constructed / Public Access Motorized Vessel Barkentine Canal Fresh
North side of Gleason Pkwy between Skyline and Chiquita 
Boulevards

FW19-1 1601 Surfside Boulevard Future Construction Motorized Vessel McDonough Fresh Corner of Trafalgar Parkway and Surfside Boulevard

FW19-2
Between 2010 SW 22nd Terrace 

& 2250 SW 20th Avenue Future Construction Motorized Vessel Boris Canal Fresh Platted Drainage Easement on SW 22nd Terrace 



CITY OWNED BOAT RAMP MAP LEGEND

Map ID Site Address Status Vessel Type Canal Name Water Type Comments

SWA-1 1420 Tropicana Parkway Future Construction
Non-Motorized 

Vessel Saint Michel Canal Salt Kayak Launch at Future Tropicana Park

SWA-2 230 Burnt Store Road South Constructed / Public Access Motorized Vessel Rosemary Canal Salt Boat Ramp on Burnt Store Road South

SWA-3 3916 Ceitus Parkway Constructed / Public Access
Non-Motorized 

Vessel
North Spreader 
Waterway Salt Kayak Launch at Sirenia Vista Park

SWA-4 3918 Pine Island Road NW Constructed / Public Access Motorized Vessel
North Spreader 
Waterway Salt Boat Ramps - D&D Matlacha Bait & Tackle

SWC-1
Between 4345 & 4405 SW 13th 

Avenue Constructed / Government Use Only Motorized Vessel Maraudeur Canal Salt
Boat Ramp at end of SW 44th Street RW east of Chiquita 
Boulevard

SWD-1 5815 - 5821 Dolphin Drive Constructed / Public Access Motorized Vessel Caloosahatchee River Salt Boat Ramp at Yacht Club Park

SWE-1 2414 - 2420 SE 15th Terrace Constructed / Public Access Motorized Vessel Chantrey Canal Salt Boat Ramp at Rosen Park 

SWE-2 2628 SE 26th Place Constructed / Public Access Motorized Vessel Everest Canal Salt Boat Ramp at Horton Park

SWE-3 2220 SE 21st Avenue Constructed / Public Access
Non-Motorized 

Vessel Heddon Canal Salt Kayak Launch at Four Mile Cove / Eco Park


	Boat Ramps and Basins Map -6-28-2022  FINAL  .pdf
	2022 Boat Ramp Inventory Map Legend -  06-27-2022   .pdf
	Sheet1


