

Document Path: S:\Gis Data\PWMPerez\Stormwater\Boat_Ramps\City_Owned\City_Owned_Boat_Ramps_V202206.mxd

CITY OWNED BOAT RAMP MAP LEGEND

Map ID	Site Address	Status	Vessel Type	Canal Name	Water Type	Comments
FW1-1	Between 4126 & 4132 NE 19th Place	Constructed / Government Use Only	Motorized Vessel	Cosmonaut Canal	Fresh	Platted walkway between 4126 & 4132 NE 19th Place
FW1-2	1624 NE 33rd Lane	Constructed / Public Access	Motorized Vessel	Leets Canal	Fresh	Corner lot of Averill Boulevard & NE 33rd Lane
FW2-1	ROW at the northern end of Santa Barbara Blvd	Constructed / Government Use Only	Motorized Vessel	Gator Slough Canal	Fresh	Adjacent and East of 3 Wilmington Parkway
FW3-1	2119 NE 12th Avenue	Constructed / Public Access	Motorized Vessel	Hearthstone Canal	Fresh	Within Lake Meade Park
FW3-2	1920-1924 NE 23rd Place	Future Construction	Motorized Vessel	Jaguar Canal	Fresh	West side of NE 23rd Place, west of NE 24th Avenue
FW4-1	935 Wilmington Parkway	Constructed / Public Access	Motorized Vessel	Gator Slough Canal	Fresh	Within Festival Park
FW4-2	921 NW 27th Street	Constructed / Public Access	Motorized Vessel	Lake Argosy	Fresh	Within Festival Park
FW4-3	1519 NW 8th Terrace	Constructed / Government Use Only	Motorized Vessel	Hermosa Canal	Fresh	1 block north of Tropicana Parkway and east of Chiquita Boulevard
FW4-4	1609 NE 12th Street	Constructed / Public Access	Motorized Vessel	Zurich Canal	Fresh	South side of Zurich Canal; across street from Del Prado Linear Park.
FW5-1	1510 SW 1st Street	Constructed / Government Use Only	Motorized Vessel	Sunben Canal	Fresh	SE corner of SW 1st Street & Chiquita Boulevard
FW6-1	2700 NW 25th Street	Constructed / Government Use Only	Motorized Vessel	Gator Slough Canal	Fresh	North side of Gator Slough just east of Burnt Store Road
FW8-1	2808 NW 28th Terrace	Constructed / Government Use Only	Motorized Vessel	Tyre Canal	Fresh	Entrance to Coral Oaks Golf Course
FW8-2	2800 NW 18th Terrace	Constructed / Government Use Only	Motorized Vessel	Tyre Canal	Fresh	Entrance to Coral Oaks Golf Course
FW9-1	1104 NW 25th Avenue & 2500 NW 11th Terrace	Constructed / Government Use Only	Motorized Vessel	Bruja Canal	Fresh	South of Diplomat & 2 blks west of El Dorado
FW10-1	2411 SW 2nd Terrace	Future Construction	Motorized Vessel	Shadroe Canal	Fresh	NE corner of El Dorado Blvd South and SW 2nd Terrace - just south of Embers Parkway

CITY OWNED BOAT RAMP MAP LEGEND

Map ID	Site Address	Status	Vessel Type	Canal Name	Water Type	Comments
FW11-1	3719 NW 32nd Place	Constructed / Government Use Only	Motorized Vessel	Olmos Canal	Fresh	Corner of Caloosa Parkway & NW 32nd Place
FW12-1	2111 NE 5th Terrace	Constructed / Government Use Only	Motorized Vessel	Logan Canal	Fresh	South of NE 6th Street, west of NE 24th Avenue
FW13-1	520 SE 23rd Place	Constructed / Public Access	Motorized Vessel	King Canal	Fresh	West side of SE 23rd Place, one block west of SE 24th Avenue
FW14-1	426 SW 3rd Place	Constructed / Government Use Only	Motorized Vessel	Little Lake Kennedy	Fresh	Located outside Sun Splash fence in Lake Kennedy Community Park
FW14-2	170 SE 4th Terrace	Constructed / Public Access	Non-Motorized Vessel	Saratoga Lake	Fresh	Kayak Launch at Lake Saratoga Park
FW14-3	521 Cultural Park Blvd S.	Constructed / Government Use Only	Motorized Vessel	Mackinac Canal	Fresh	Across from Cultural Park Theatre
FW14-4	1509 SW 7th Court	Constructed / Public Access	Motorized Vessel	Shelburne Canal	Fresh	BMX Boat Launch
FW14-5	Between 1831 & 1903 SW 6th Avenue	Constructed / Government Use Only	Motorized Vessel	Seadrift Canal	Fresh	End of the right of way at SW 6th Avenue east of Skyline Boulevard
FW15-1	1208 Academy Boulevard	Constructed / Public Access	Motorized Vessel	Nicholas Canal	Fresh	Corner of Nicholas / Academy / SE 13th Street
FW16-1	716, 720 & 724 SW 31st Terrace	Constructed / Public Access	Motorized Vessel	Barkentine Canal	Fresh	Corner of Skyline Blvd & SW 31st Terrace
FW17-1	802 SW 7th Terrace	Constructed / Public Access	Motorized Vessel	Malay Canal	Fresh	Corner of Skyline Blvd & SW 7th Terrace
FW18-1	1904 SW 8th Place	Future Construction	Motorized Vessel	Highlander Canal	Fresh	West of Skyline Blvd, north of SW 19th Lane
FW18-2	1944 SW 8th Place	Future Construction	Motorized Vessel	Highlander Canal	Fresh	West of Skyline Blvd, south of SW 19th Lane
FW18-3	845 & 851 Gleason Parkway	Constructed / Public Access	Motorized Vessel	Barkentine Canal	Fresh	North side of Gleason Pkwy between Skyline and Chiquita Boulevards
FW19-1	1601 Surfside Boulevard	Future Construction	Motorized Vessel	McDonough	Fresh	Corner of Trafalgar Parkway and Surfside Boulevard
FW19-2	Between 2010 SW 22nd Terrace & 2250 SW 20th Avenue	Future Construction	Motorized Vessel	Boris Canal	Fresh	Platted Drainage Easement on SW 22nd Terrace

Map ID	Site Address	Status	Vessel Type	Canal Name	Water Type	Comments
SWA-1	1420 Tropicana Parkway	Future Construction	Non-Motorized Vessel	Saint Michel Canal	Salt	Kayak Launch at Future Tropicana Park
SWA-2	230 Burnt Store Road South	Constructed / Public Access	Motorized Vessel	Rosemary Canal	Salt	Boat Ramp on Burnt Store Road South
SWA-3	3916 Ceitus Parkway	Constructed / Public Access	Non-Motorized Vessel	North Spreader Waterway	Salt	Kayak Launch at Sirenia Vista Park
SWA-4	3918 Pine Island Road NW	Constructed / Public Access	Motorized Vessel	North Spreader Waterway	Salt	Boat Ramps - D&D Matlacha Bait & Tackle
SWC-1	Between 4345 & 4405 SW 13th Avenue	Constructed / Government Use Only	Motorized Vessel	Maraudeur Canal	Salt	Boat Ramp at end of SW 44th Street RW east of Chiquita Boulevard
SWD-1	5815 - 5821 Dolphin Drive	Constructed / Public Access	Motorized Vessel	Caloosahatchee River	Salt	Boat Ramp at Yacht Club Park
SWE-1	2414 - 2420 SE 15th Terrace	Constructed / Public Access	Motorized Vessel	Chantrey Canal	Salt	Boat Ramp at Rosen Park
SWE-2	2628 SE 26th Place	Constructed / Public Access	Motorized Vessel	Everest Canal	Salt	Boat Ramp at Horton Park
SWE-3	2220 SE 21st Avenue	Constructed / Public Access	Non-Motorized Vessel	Heddon Canal	Salt	Kayak Launch at Four Mile Cove / Eco Park